

ü
SLP(C)No. 13382 OF 2001

ITEM No.42

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13382/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2001 in WP 25003/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMUL KUMAR SINGH @ OM PRAKASH SINGH& ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE MIRZAPUR & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. A B Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
permission to withdraw the SLP. Permission granted.
The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS